

**Invitation for Bids F21-154**  
**Sewer Line On-Call Maintenance and Repair**



Vendor Name

Address

Contact

Able Construction Group  
 1020 Ruff Dr.  
 San Jose, CA 95110  
 (408) 377-9990  
 Glen Glibert  
 glen@ableseptic.com

Pacific Underground Construction, Inc.  
 1817 Stone Ave.  
 San Jose, CA 95125  
 408-977-1655  
 Thad Corbett  
 tcorbett@pacificunderground.com

Bid Item No.	Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Pickup Truck, ¾ -1 ton	HR	1	\$6.25	\$6.25	\$48.00	\$48.00
2	Job Truck with tools, 1-2 ton	HR	1	\$31.25	\$31.25	\$58.00	\$58.00
3	Vacuum Unit, Large	HR	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$895.00	\$8,950.00
4	Vacuum Unit, Small	HR	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
5	Hydro Flushing Unit	HR	80	\$240.00	\$19,200.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00
6	Combination Hydro Flushing and Vacuum Unit	HR	80	\$340.00	\$27,200.00	\$285.00	\$22,800.00
7	Dump Truck, 5 cu. yard, Bobtail Dump Truck	HR	80	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00
8	Dump Truck, 10 cu. yard, 10 Wheel Dump Truck	HR	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$192.00	\$1,920.00
9	Equipment Transport, including any required pilots (5 axle)	HR	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$240.00	\$19,200.00
10	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, 14'-18' Boom, Extend a Hoe,	HR	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
11	Hydraulic Crane, Truck Mounted, 30'-65' Boom, 5-8-ton capacity	HR	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$410.00	\$8,200.00
12	Loader, Rubber Tire, 1-2 cu. yard bucket, John Deere 344 H or equal	DY	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$736.00	\$1,472.00
13	Confined Space Entry Equipment (Not including SCBA)	DY	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
14	Confined Space Entry Equipment (including SCBA)	HR	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
15	Tamper or vibratory plate	HR	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29.00	\$232.00
16	Road Oiler, 200 ga. capacity min	HR	8	\$12.50	\$100.00	\$28.00	\$224.00
17	Roller, 3-5 ton capacity, Bomag Model BW135AD or equal	HR	4	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$48.00	\$192.00
18	Compressor on trailer w/tools, 85-125 CFM	HR	8	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
19	Water Pump (Gas/Electric) 3"	HR	32	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$23.00	\$736.00
20	Concrete Saw, 45-60 hp with applicable blades	HR	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
21	Concrete Vibrator	DY	20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
22	Generator	DY	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00
23	Hydraulic Trench Jack	DY	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
24	Steel Crossing Plate, 4' min. x 10' x 1"	HR	80	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$640.00
25	Flasherboard with Generator/Solar	HR	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
26	Trailer Mounted Light Set w/Light Tower	DY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$370.00	\$7,400.00
27	Barricade with lights	DY	20	\$1.75	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
28	Barricade without lights	DY	80	\$0.50	\$40.00	\$11.00	\$880.00
29	Flagstand	DY	400	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
30	Traffic Cone	DY	400	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION WITH PREVAILING WAGE	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Furnish foreperson - Straight Time	HR	1	\$147.00	\$147.00	\$170.00	\$170.00
2	Furnish equipment operator, all classes - Straight Time (Backhoe, Loader, Excavator, Combo Unit)	HR	1	\$128.00	\$128.00	\$167.00	\$167.00
3	Furnish teamster, all classes -Straight Time	HR	1	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$122.00	\$122.00
4	Furnish laborer, all classes - Straight Time	HR	1	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$122.00	\$122.00
5	Furnish plumber, all classes - Straight Time	HR	1	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
1	Emergency Repair Response Labor Mark-up	% Premium			15%		60%
1	Emergency Repairs: miscellaneous materials and equipment, including (but not limited to) pipes, manhole barrels & cones, grade rings, backfill, asphalt, concrete, and appurtenances	% Overhead & Profit			50%		25%